
2024-2025 Millersville University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-13   Conf: 11-10   Home: 9-7   Away: 7-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 March, Kali 29-29 1005 34.7 120-351 .342 68-200 .340 58-73 .795 10 83 93 3.2 71 1 103 105 4 54 366 12.6
20 Shaw, Makiah 29-29 702 24.2 139-280 .496 0-1 .000 83-100 .830 36 66 102 3.5 61 1 19 61 26 20 361 12.4
03 Ortwein, Brenna 29-29 969 33.4 75-180 .417 23-68 .338 55-75 .733 64 127 191 6.6 54 0 82 55 10 75 228 7.9
04 Mahoney, Morgan 29-24 641 22.1 87-206 .422 9-23 .391 25-32 .781 18 102 120 4.1 65 0 27 58 42 18 208 7.2
02 Zentner, Bryn 29-4 510 17.6 69-158 .437 0-0 .000 48-69 .696 58 91 149 5.1 69 3 16 45 15 36 186 6.4
11 Mitchell, Rhyan 29-0 564 19.4 64-123 .520 0-1 .000 30-68 .441 40 61 101 3.5 63 3 28 61 14 14 158 5.4
01 Elstone, Sophia 29-29 742 25.6 53-147 .361 5-29 .172 15-23 .652 30 80 110 3.8 41 0 49 29 4 26 126 4.3
14 Eberhart, Aniya 21-0 169 8.0 17-49 .347 2-12 .167 8-15 .533 9 17 26 1.2 24 0 9 16 2 6 44 2.1
10 Cleaver, Kelly 22-0 161 7.3 19-39 .487 0-0 .000 5-11 .455 10 36 46 2.1 14 0 9 7 8 6 43 2.0
05 Crawford, Jillian 26-0 222 8.5 18-63 .286 12-45 .267 4-4 1.000 3 16 19 0.7 17 0 7 14 1 7 52 2.0
22 Vinluan, Juliana 24-1 143 6.0 14-41 .341 4-16 .250 3-4 .750 7 23 30 1.3 12 0 15 22 0 3 35 1.5
15 Gohl, Holly 11-0 47 4.3 7-16 .438 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 4 8 12 1.1 14 0 0 4 1 3 17 1.5
00 Watson, Claire 9-0 25 2.8 2-7 .286 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.2 1 0 3 4 0 2 5 0.6
Total 29 5900 203.4 684-1660 .412 126-404 .312 335-476 .704 330 782 1112 38.3 506 8 367 502 127 270 1829 63.07
Opponents 29 5900 203.4 598-1743 .343 143-534 .268 348-510 .682 419 682 1101 38.0 462 9 305 495 75 215 1687 58.17

Team Statistics F-423 OPP
SCORING 1829 1687
    Points Per Game 63.1 58.2
    Scoring Margin 4.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 684-1660 598-1743
    Field Goal Pct .412 .343
3 POINT FG-ATT 126-404 143-534
    3PT FG Pct .312 .268
    3PT Made Per Game 4.3 4.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 335-476 348-510
    FT Pct .704 .682
    FT Made Per Game 11.6 12.0
REBOUNDS 1112 1101
    Rebounds Per Game 38.3 38.0
    Rebounds Margin 0.4 –
ASSISTS 367 305
    Assists Per Game 12.7 10.5
TURNOVERS 502 495
    Turnovers Per Game 17.3 17.1
    Turnovers Margin -0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.6
STEALS 270 215
    Steals Per Game 9.3 7.4
BLOCKS 127 75
    Blocks Per Game 4.4 2.6
ATTENDANCE 2,864 2,344
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-179 13-180
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Millersville 434 422 476 457 10 10 1829
Opponents 378 405 433 439 10 7 1687

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 POINT PARK W 69-47 170
11/09/24 VIRGINIA UNION L 48-61 117
11/12/24 CHESTNUT HILL W 87-72 117
11/18/24 at Goldey-Beacom W 70-68 115

* 11/22/24 at California (PA) W 68-57 139
* 11/23/24 at Slippery Rock W 62-59 123
* 12/06/24 SETON HILL L 62-63 132
* 12/07/24 PITT.-JOHNSTOWN W 76-38 358

12/13/24 at Jefferson W 58-51 122
12/15/24 GEORGIAN COURT W 87-44 40

* 12/17/24 at Clarion L 53-61 104
* 12/21/24 INDIANA (PA) L 47-55 174
* 01/03/25 SHIPPENSBURG W 87-45 153
* 01/08/25 at Bloomsburg L 51-73 238
* 01/11/25 at Shepherd W 62-53 367
* 01/15/25 at Mansfield W 68-56 101
* 01/18/25 at Kutztown L 49-69 105
* 01/22/25 EAST STROUDSBURG L 62-69 212
* 01/25/25 at Lock Haven L 51-81 221
* 01/29/25 WEST CHESTER W 69-61 232
* 02/05/25 at Shippensburg W 61-29 117
* 02/08/25 at East Stroudsburg L 63-69 283
* 02/12/25 KUTZTOWN L 52-54 109
* 02/15/25 MANSFIELD W 71-56 147
* 02/19/25 BLOOMSBURG W 68-51 200
* 02/22/25 LOCK HAVEN L 47-54 239
* 02/26/25 at West Chester L 58-76 309
* 03/01/25 SHEPHERD W 67-51 261

03/03/25 WEST CHESTER L 56-64 203

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Millersville University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-10   Home: 6-5   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 March, Kali 22-22 760 34.5 91-262 .347 49-152 .322 44-55 .800 8 64 72 3.3 56 1 73 78 2 43 275 12.5
20 Shaw, Makiah 22-22 520 23.6 102-216 .472 0-1 .000 49-61 .803 29 45 74 3.4 45 1 15 44 21 13 253 11.5
04 Mahoney, Morgan 22-17 484 22.0 66-153 .431 8-19 .421 19-23 .826 12 72 84 3.8 48 0 23 43 34 13 159 7.2
03 Ortwein, Brenna 22-22 743 33.8 51-133 .383 18-52 .346 33-47 .702 45 104 149 6.8 41 0 63 42 5 61 153 7.0
02 Zentner, Bryn 22-4 418 19.0 55-125 .440 0-0 .000 42-62 .677 49 83 132 6.0 57 3 12 32 14 24 152 6.9
11 Mitchell, Rhyan 22-0 466 21.2 51-99 .515 0-0 .000 26-58 .448 29 43 72 3.3 42 1 22 44 12 9 128 5.8
01 Elstone, Sophia 22-22 533 24.2 39-110 .355 4-26 .154 7-14 .500 18 57 75 3.4 31 0 37 21 1 20 89 4.0
14 Eberhart, Aniya 18-0 152 8.4 17-46 .370 2-12 .167 7-13 .538 9 13 22 1.2 23 0 9 13 2 4 43 2.4
10 Cleaver, Kelly 17-0 128 7.5 16-30 .533 0-0 .000 2-5 .400 8 27 35 2.1 12 0 7 4 6 6 34 2.0
05 Crawford, Jillian 20-0 152 7.6 11-45 .244 8-33 .242 2-2 1.000 2 10 12 0.6 14 0 6 11 1 3 32 1.6
15 Gohl, Holly 7-0 33 4.7 4-10 .400 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.7 6 0 0 3 1 2 10 1.4
22 Vinluan, Juliana 17-1 94 5.5 9-24 .375 3-10 .300 1-2 .500 3 16 19 1.1 9 0 12 15 0 2 22 1.3
00 Watson, Claire 7-0 17 2.4 2-5 .400 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 2 3 0 1 4 0.6
Total 22 4500 204.5 514-1258 .409 94-313 .300 232-342 .678 242 589 831 37.8 385 6 281 371 99 201 1354 61.55
Opponents 22 4500 204.5 450-1323 .340 108-410 .263 272-396 .687 320 528 848 38.5 334 3 242 364 58 159 1280 58.18

Team Statistics F-423 OPP
SCORING 1354 1280
    Points Per Game 61.5 58.2
    Scoring Margin 3.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 514-1258 450-1323
    Field Goal Pct .409 .340
3 POINT FG-ATT 94-313 108-410
    3PT FG Pct .300 .263
    3PT Made Per Game 4.3 4.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 232-342 272-396
    FT Pct .678 .687
    FT Made Per Game 10.5 12.4
REBOUNDS 831 848
    Rebounds Per Game 37.8 38.5
    Rebounds Margin -0.8 –
ASSISTS 281 242
    Assists Per Game 12.8 11.0
TURNOVERS 371 364
    Turnovers Per Game 16.9 16.5
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 201 159
    Steals Per Game 9.1 7.2
BLOCKS 99 58
    Blocks Per Game 4.5 2.6
ATTENDANCE 2,217 2,107
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-202 11-192
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Millersville 337 313 340 324 10 10 1354
Opponents 276 315 330 327 10 7 1280

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/22/24 at  California (PA) W 68-57 139
11/23/24 at  Slippery Rock W 62-59 123
12/06/24 SETON HILL L 62-63 132
12/07/24 PITT.-JOHNSTOWN W 76-38 358
12/17/24 at  Clarion L 53-61 104
12/21/24 INDIANA (PA) L 47-55 174
01/03/25 SHIPPENSBURG W 87-45 153
01/08/25 at  Bloomsburg L 51-73 238
01/11/25 at  Shepherd W 62-53 367
01/15/25 at  Mansfield W 68-56 101
01/18/25 at  Kutztown L 49-69 105
01/22/25 EAST STROUDSBURG L 62-69 212
01/25/25 at  Lock Haven L 51-81 221
01/29/25 WEST CHESTER W 69-61 232
02/05/25 at  Shippensburg W 61-29 117
02/08/25 at  East Stroudsburg L 63-69 283
02/12/25 KUTZTOWN L 52-54 109
02/15/25 MANSFIELD W 71-56 147
02/19/25 BLOOMSBURG W 68-51 200
02/22/25 LOCK HAVEN L 47-54 239
02/26/25 at  West Chester L 58-76 309
03/01/25 SHEPHERD W 67-51 261


